1
G
5
N
B-
E
L
G5NB-EL

• Industrial equipment
• Building automation
■Ordering Information
G5NB-@@@-@-@ -@ -@ -@
— — — — — — — —
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Number of Poles
1 : 1-pole
2. Contact Form
A : SPST-NO (1a)
3. Enclosure rating
4 : Fully sealed
4. Classification
EL : High capacity and electrical durability
5. Conformity standard
HA : IEC/EN 60335-1 conformed
6. Coil Holding Voltage
None : Not supported
PW : Supported
7. High temperature rating
None : Not supported
A85 : High temperature rating at 85°C
8. Packing
None : Tray Packing
SP : Tube Packing
Classification Contact form Enclosure rating Model Rated coil voltage Minimum packing unit
Single stable relay
SPST-NO
(1a)
Fully Sealed
G5NB-1A4-EL-HA(-SP)
DC5,12,24V
100pcs./Tray
50pcs./TubeG5NB-1A4-EL-HA-PW(-SP)
Flux protection G5NB-1A-EL-HA-A85 100pcs./Tray
Note 1. When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G5NB-1A4-EL-HA DC12
However, the notation of the coil voltage on the product case as well as on the packing will be marked as @@ VDC.
Note 2. When ordering tape packing, add "-SP" to the model number.
Be sure since "-SP" is not part of the relay model number, it is not marked on the relay case.
Rated coil voltage
2
G5NB-EL PCB Power Relay
G
5
N
B-
E
L
■Ratings
●Coil
Note 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
Note 2. The operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C.
Note 3. The “Max. voltage” is the maximum voltage that can be applied to the relay coil.
* These numbers are only for -PW type. Power consumption with Holding Voltage is approx.50mW. Please confirm the detail in page 4 Coil Voltage Reduction
(Holding Voltage).
●Contacts
■Characteristics
Note. The data shown above are initial value.
*1. Measurement conditions: 5 VDC, 1 A, voltage drop method
*2. Measurement conditions: Measured at the same points as the dielectric strength using a 500 VDC ohmmeter.
*3. This value was measured at a switching frequency of 120 operations/min.